THE JEWELL CITY COUNCIL WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION MONDAY, JANUARY 9, 2023 AT 7:00PM AT JEWELL CITY HALL

- 1. Mayor calls the meeting to order
- 2. Roll call by the City Clerk
- 3. Approval of agenda
- 4. Consent agenda
 - a. Approve minutes of December 12, 2022 regular session
 - b. Approve minutes of December 20, 2022 special session
 - c. Claims
 - d. December's Treasurer's Report
- 5. Public forum
- 6. Casey's liquor license approval

7. Resolution 23-01: Appointing the Hamilton County Emergency Management Commission representatives

8. Resolution 23-02: Appointing the Hamilton County 911 Board representative

9. Resolution 23-03: Appointing the Hamilton County Solid Waste Commission representatives.

10. Resolution 23-04: Appointing the City of Jewell Fire Chief for 2023

11. Resolution 23-05: Pertaining to policies and procedures as set by the Jewell City Council: dates for council meetings, designate depository for all municipal funds and securities, designate official newspaper, select city attorney, and appoint Mayor Pro-tem

12. Resolution 23-06: Appointing representatives to the EJS Police Board

13. 2023-2024 Budget: Library

14: J.A.D.E: upcoming meeting, calendar

15. Emergency Management Review

- 16. 2022 Annual Wage Report
- 17. Annual Examination
- 18. Iowa State Extension Office
- 19. Marilyn Erickson Estate
- 20. Chickens
- 21. First reading of Ordinance 297: license plate readers
- 22. Mayor and City Council comments regarding non-agenda items
- 23. Adjourn